
Interested Vendor List for MCC-08-0111-RFP-42

Organization Name Address Organization TypContact Person POC Phone No. POC Email Address Level of Interest

1 The Africa-American Institute 
(AAI)   http://www.aaionline.org

420 Lexington Avenue, 
Suite 1706,                     
New York NY 10170-
0002 USA

Corporation -Not-
for-Profit

Mr. Kofi A. Boateng, 
COO

Phone: (212) 739-
7850

kboateng@aaionline.org Prime

2 Agricultural Innovations, Inc;   
www.agroinnovations.com

1015 22nd St. NW, 
Albuquerque NM 87104 
USA

For Profit, SBA 
Certified 
HUBZone; Self 
Certified SDB

Mr. Franklyn B. 
Aragona, Project 
Director

Office: (505) 292-
7110 ext. 200; Cell: 
(505) 280-7395  

frank@agroinnovations.com Subcontractor; 
Eligible for protégé 
status under mentor-
protégé program

3 American University of Armenia College of Health 
Sciences, American 
University of Armenia, 
Yerevan, Armenia

Educational 
Institution

Dr. Robert A. 
Bagramian, DDS, 
MPH, PhD, Professor; 
Dean of AU of 
Armenia; Affiliated with 
School of Dentistry and 
Public Health, 
University of Michigan, 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1078

Tel: (734) 647-
4239; Fax (734) 
763-5503 

robtbagr@umich.edu Not listed

4 AMS Educational Consultation 
Service, LLC (AMSECS, LLC)

8104 Red Farm Lane,    
Suite #1,                        
Bowie, MD 20715   

For Profit Dr. Arthera M. Shell, 
PhD; President & CEO

Office: (301) 262-
8273; Fax: 1 (775) 
871-9743  

docshell@amsecs.org Subcontractor

5 AMEX International Inc.;    
www.amexdc.com

1615 L St. NW,          
Suite 340,              
Washington DC 20036  
USA

For Profit Ms. Nicole Chao or 
Ms. Mori Diane

Office: (202) 429-
0222; Fax (202) 
429-1867

nchao@amexdc.com; 
mori@amexd.com

Prime/ 
Subcontractor

6 ARD, Inc;      www.ardinc.com 159 Bank Street,          
Suite 300,              
Burlington, VT 05401   
USA

For Profit Mr. Jeffrey D. 
Saussier, Senior 
Associate, Monitoring 
and Evaluation

Phone: 802-658-
3890, extension 
2314  Fax: 802-658-
4247

jsaussier@ardinc.com Prime

7 Business and Government 
Strategies International Inc. 
(BGSI);             www.bgsi.net 

425 Princess St., 
Alexandria, VA 22314-
2330   USA

For Profit Small 
Business

Mr. Antony Costanzo, 
Director 

Phone:  (703) 683-
3793; Fax: (703) 
683-3863

bgsiinfo@aol.com Subcontractor

8 Casel & Associates, Inc;    
www.casals.com

1199 North Fairfax St.   
3rd Floor;            
Alexandria, VA 22314   
USA

For Profit 
Corporation 

Mr. Michael Geertson, 
Director, Business 
Development 

Phone:  (703) 920-
1234

mgeertson@casals.com Prime

9 Citizens Development Corps, 
Inc;       http://www.cdc.org.

1726 M Street NW,        
Suite 1100,                     
Washington DC 20036   
USA

Nonprofit 
Economic 
Development 
Firm

Ms.Kate Ahern, 
Program Officer

Phone (202) 530-
7663; Office 
Phone: (202) 872-
0933; Fax:   1-202-
872-0923

kahern@cdc.org Prime/ 
Subcontractor
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10 Chemonics International;    
www.chemonics.com

1717 H Street NW,         
Washington DC 20006   
USA

For Profit Mr. Christopher 
Constantian, Manager/ 
Business Development

Phone: (202)955-
8122; Fax: 
(202)955-7540

cconstantian@chemonics.com Prime

11 Crown Agents USA, Inc;  
http:www.crownagentsusa.com

1725 I Street, NW,       
Suite 400,        
Washington D.C. 
20006-2412   USA

For Profit Mr. Ajay Rao, Sr. 
Associate, Business 
Development

Phone: (202) 822-
8052

arao@crownagents.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

12 Developpement International 
Desjardins (DID);                 
www.did.qc.ca

150, Avenue des 
Commandeurs, Levis 
(Quebec) G6V 6P8

Unspecified Mr. Serge Gosselin, 
Directeur - 
Developpement des 
Marches (Market 
Development Director)

Phone: (418) 835-
2400; Fax:  (418) 
833-0742

sgosselin@did.qc.ca Prime/ 
Subcontractor

13 DevTech Systems, Inc 
(DevTech)

1700 N. Moore Street, 
Suite 1720,          
Arlington, VA 22209

For Profit Mr. Brian Bean, Sr. 
Program Manager

POC Tel: (703) 312-
6038; Main Tel: 
(703) 778-2632; 
Fax: (703) 312-
6039

bbean@devtechsys.com Prime

14 Emerging Markets Group, Ltd. 
(EMG);   
emergingmarketsgroup.com

Colonial Place III,       
Suite 800,                  
2107 Wilson Blvd.,   
Arlington, VA 22201-
3096 USA

Unspecified Mr. Patrick Henry Tel: 1 (703) 373-
7812 

phenry@emergingmarketsgroup.com Prime

15 The Emergence Group (TEG) 910 Seventeenth 
Street, NW, The Barr 
Building, Suite 312,        
Washington, DC 20006 
USA

For Profit, Small 
Business

Mr. James Krejci, 
President

Tel: (202) 887-
6777

jkrejci@theemergencegroup.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

16 EPOS Health Consultants USA;  
http://www.epos.de

8737 Colesville Road, 
Suite 1200,               
Silver Spring, MD 
20910 USA

For Profit Ms. Dianna Derhak, 
Director of Business 
Development

Tel: (240) 645-
1072

derhak@epos-usa.com Subcontractor

17 FinBi, "Finance & Banking 
Consultants International";  
www.FinBi.com

8, ElSad ElAali Street, 
Dokki, Giza,                
Arab Republic of Egypt

For Profit Primary: Mr. Nagla 
Bahr (Development 
Director); Secondary: 
Ms. Sally Abdel Kader 
(Project Officer) 

Primary/Secondary 
Tel: +202-
37495616; 
Primary/Secondary 
Fax: +202-
37496184; Primary 
Cell: +2012-
3110876; 
Secondary Cell: 
+2011-3332454

Primary:  nbahr@finbi.com; Secondary: 
sabdelkader@finbi.com

Subcontractor

18 Flag International (FI) 315 Severn Avenue, 
Annapolis, MD 21403  
USA

For Profit, Small 
Veteran Owned

Mr. Peter G. Roberts Tel: (410) 626-
9955; Fax: (410) 
626-9956

pgroberts@flaginternational.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor
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19 Georgetown University Center 
for Intercultural Education and 
Development (CIED);   
www.georgetown.edu/cied

3300 Whitehaven 
Street NW,                     
Suite 1000,       
Washington, DC 20057  
USA

Non-profit 
Research/ 
Educational 
Institution

Mr. Christopher 
Shirley, Director, 
Business Development

Tel: (202) 687-
3801

shirleyc@georgetown.edu Subcontractor

20 Global Investment Advisors, 
Inc;        www.gia-inc.com

2281 Masters Road, 
Carlsbad, CA 92008  
USA

For Profit Mr. Roger P. Nye, 
President

Tel:  (760) 268-
0750; Skype: 
rpngia

RPNatGIA@aol.com Subcontractor

21 IBI Consulting;                  
www.ibi-usa.com

2200 Clarendon Blvd.,  
Suite 1200,         
Arlington, VA 22201   
USA

For Profit, Small 
Woman-owned

Mr. David Colvin Tel: +1 (703) 525-
2277; Fax:  +1 
(703) 525-2211

dcolvin@ibi-usa.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

22 International Business & 
Technical Consultants, Inc. 
(IBTCI);                    
www.ibtci.com

8614 Westwood Center 
Drive,  Suite 400,     
Vienna, VA 22182   
USA

For Profit Mr. Ajay S. Kalotra, 
Director, Business 
Development

Tel:  (703) 749-
0100, ext. 234

akalotra@ibtci.com Prime

23 International Human Rights 
Network (IHRN);     
www.ihrnetwork.org

Glenboy House, 
Oldcastle Co Meath, 
Ireland

Not-for-profit Ms. Mary Davila, 
Company 
Administrator

Tel:  +353 49 
8542934

mdavila@ihrnetwork.org Joint 
Ventures/Teaming 
or Subcontractor

24 IMA International;      
www.imainternational.com 

Drummond House, 
High Street, 
Hurstpierpoint, West 
sussex, BN6 9RE, UK

For Profit Mr. Tristan Measures, 
Training and 
Development 
Consultant

Tel: +44 (0) 1273 
833030

tristan@imainternational.com Prime

25 LMI                      www.lmi.org 2000 Corporate Ridge, 
McLean, VA 22102 
USA

Not-for-profit Functional POC: Mr. 
Raymond A. Schaible; 
Contracting POC: Mr. 
William Moeller

Functional POC 
Tel:  (703) 917-
7247; Contracting 
POC Tel: (703) 917-
7217

Functional POC:  rschaible@lmi.org; 
Contracting POC: bmoeller@lmi.org

Prime/ 
Subcontractor

26 LTL Strategies;   
www.ltlstrategies.com

4545 42nd St., NW,    
Suite 306,        
Washington, DC 20016  
USA

For Profit, 8(A) 
certified small 
disadvantaged 
business

Mr. Fred Wightman Tel: (202) 362-
6800; Fax: (202) 
362-6881

fwightman@ltlstrategies.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

27 Khulisa Management Services 
(Pty) Ltd;     www.khulisa.com

26-7th Avenue, 
Parktown North, 2193; 
P.O. Box 923 
Parklands, 2121, South 
Africa

For Profit Ms. Jennifer Bisgard, 
Director, New 
Business 
Development; Ms. 
Alyna Wyatt, 
Associate, New 
Business Development

Johannesburg 
Office Tel: 27-11-
447-6464; Fax: 27-
11-447-6468; Fax 
to Email: 086 531 
7739

J. Bisgard             
jbisgard@khulisa.com;                         
A. Wyatt                       
awyatt@khulisa.com

Unspecified

28 Kiron Global Strategies;  
www.kironstrategies.com

2700 Q Street, N.W.   
Suite 338,        
Washington, DC 20007 
USA

Unspecified Ms. Joanna Block Office Phone: (202) 
683-9106; Mobile 
Phone: (202) 276-
1055

jblock@kironstrategies.com Subcontractor
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29 Konesens Research;   
www.konesens.com

Mailing: P.O. Box 
354570, Palm Coast, 
FL 32137;                 
Physical: 389 Palm 
Coast Parkway, Ste. D, 
Palm Coast, FL 32137 
USA

For Profit 
Minority/Woman-
owned

Dr. Harriet Lewis, PhD Tel: +1-866-533-
9808 ext 101

harriet@konesens.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

30 Management Systems 
International;   
www.msiworldwide.com

600 Water Street SW, 
Washington DC 20024 
USA

For Profit Mr. Marcus Miller Tel: (202) 484-7170 mmiller@msi-inc.com Prime

31 Michigan State University College of Agricultural 
and Natural Sciences, 
101 Agricultural Hall, 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
USA

Educational 
Institution

Mr. Brent M. Simpson, 
Associate Professor, 
International 
Programs, Office of the 
Dean, College of 
Agricultural and 
Natural Resources 
(POC address is 319 
Agricultural Hall)

Tel: +1 517 432-
0963; FAX: +1 517 
353-1888

bsimpson@msu.edu Prime/ 
Subcontractor

32 MTC International Development 
Holding Company, LLC (MTC) 

500 N Market Place 
Drive, P.O. Box 10, 
Centerville, UT 84014 

For Profit Ms. Melissa Ovard, 
Director, Development

Tel: 801-693-2708 melissa.ovard@mtctrains.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

33 O-H Community Partners, Ltd;   
www.ohcommunitypartners.co
m

1821 West Hubbard 
Street,                      
Suite 302,             
Chicago, IL 60622 USA

For Profit, Small 
Woman-owned

Mr./Ms. Chinwe 
Onyeagoro, Managing 
Director

Tel: 1-312-850-
0600 ext. 101

chinwe.onyeagoro@o-
hcommunitypartners.com

Prime/ 
Subcontractor

34 Overseas Strategic Consulting, 
Ltd (OSC) 

1500 Walnut Street,   
Suite 1300,   
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
USA

For Profit, Small 
Business

Mr. Ryan Crow, Sr. 
Analyst, Monitoring & 
Evaluation

Tel: 215-735-0500, 
Ext. 3049; Fax: 215-
735-5454

rcrow@oscltd.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

35 Reed, Inc. 19440 Golf Vista Plaza, 
Suite 230,           
Leesburg, VA 20176 
USA

For Profit Ms. Karen Brigden Tel: (571) 209-
5222

karen@reedinc.com Prime/ 
Subcontractor

36 Regis & Associates, PC 1400 Eye Street, NW, 
Suite 425,         
Washington, DC 20005 
USA 

For Profit Mr. Peter R. Regis, 
President; Mr. Lateef 
Abassi, Sr. Manager

Tel: (202) 296-
7101; Fax: (202) 
296-7284

 Prime

37 S.E. Janel Ltd;   
www.sejanel.com

Seventh Road, Tesano, 
Accra, Ghana

For Profit Mr. Sefanam 
Gbedemah

Tel: +49 6224 172 
811;                       
+49 179 450 321 4

sefanam.gbedemah@sejanel.com Unspecified

38 Social Impact, Inc   
www.socialimpact.com

2200 Clarendon Blvd.,  
Suite 1204,         
Arlington, VA 22201   
USA

For Profit Small, 
Woman-owned

Mr. Rolf Sartorius, 
President

Tel; (703) 465-
1884 ext 201

rsartorius@socialimpact.com Prime
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39 Texas Southern University JHJ School of 
Business, 3100 
Cleburne Ave, 
Houston, TX 77004  
USA

HBCU; 
Educational 
Institution

Mr. Burke Mathes Tel: (713) 313-
7705

mathesbw@tsu.edu Prime/ 
Subcontractor 
(Secondary)

40 The Whitaker Group (TWG) 1133 21st Street, NW, 
Washington, DC 20036-
3390 USA

For Profit Ms. Aubrey Hruby, 
Director of Trade and 
Investment

Tel: (202)299-4068 Aubrey@thewhitakergroup.us Subcontractor

41 Tulane University   
www.payson.tulane.edu

The Payson Center for 
International 
Development and 
Technology Transfer, 
6823 St. Charles 
Avenue, 300 Hebert 
Hall, New Orleans, LA 
70118 USA

Educational 
Institution

Ms. Shelia Favalora, 
Sr. Program Manager, 
Payson Center

Tel: (504) 865-
5240; Fax: (504) 
865-5241

favalora@tulane.edu Prime

42 URS Corporation 2020 K Street, NW,      
Suite 300,           
Washington DC 20006-
1806 USA

For Profit, Large 
Business

Mr. Mike Barros, VP 
International 
Development or Ms. 
Lori Stoll, VP Federal 
Programs

Tel:  Barros (202) 
772-0684;  Stoll 
(202) 772-0735

M. Barros             
Mike_barros@urscorp.com;                  
L. Stoll                   
Lori_stoll@urscorp.com 

Prime

43 Graduate School, USDA;     
www.grad.usda.gov

600 Maryland Avenue, 
SW, Washington, DC 
20024 USA

U.S. Federal 
Government/Not-
for-Profit

Mr. David Simpson, 
Program Manager, Mr. 
John Hoeveler, 
Program Specialist, 
International Institute, 
Graduate School, 
USDA

Tel: Simpson, 
(202) 314-3513; 
Hoeveler, (202) 
314-3504; FAX: 
(202) 479-6803

D. Simpson 
david_simpson@grad.usda.gov;           
J. Hoeveler 
john_hoeveler@grad.usda.gov

Subcontractor

44 The William Davidson Institute, 
Universtity of Michigan

Not provided Educational 
Institution

Mr. Robert Kennedy, 
Director, Ms. 
Rosemary Harvey, 
Associate Director

Not provided R. Kennedy         
rekennedy@umich.edu;                          
R. Harvey          
raharvey@bus.umich.edu    

Unspecified

45 WYG International, Ltd;   
www.wyginternational.com

Head Office: Newstead 
Court, Little Oak Drive, 
Sherwood Business 
Park, Annesley, 
Nottinghamshire, NG15 
0DR, United Kingdom

For Profit Mr. Keith Cook (UK) 
and Mr. Kevin Brown 
(S. Africa)

Cook, Tel +44-
1623-68-4500; Fax 
+44-1623-68-4545; 
Alt. Phone: +44-
1623-68-4536.   
Brown, Tel: +27-31-
583-2612; Fax: +27-
31-583-2626; Alt. 
Phone: +27-82-858-
8614 

K. Cook 
keith.cook@wyginternational.com 
(please CC 
sibille.allgayer@wyginternational.com);  
K. Brown  
kevin.brown@wyginternational.com 

Prime/Joint 
Venture/Teaming
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